
Product Data Sheet 

Product: 
Revised
HazMat Name: 

Test 

VISCOSITY@ 21 O'F 
API GRAVITY @60'F 
FLASH POINT, COG 
FLASH POINT, COG 
ANILINE POINT 
ANILINE POINT 
VISCOSITY-GRAVITY CONSTANT 
NAPHTHENIC CARBON ATOMS, CN 
PARAFFINIC CARBON ATOMS, CP 
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'F
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'F 
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Method

0445 
04052 
092 
092 
0611
0611
02501
02140
02140 

Product Code: 

MIN

19.20 
19.0 
232 
450 

90.0 
194.0 
.860 

35 

50 

96.1 
205.0
.870 

MAX

21.50 
21.0 

Typical

19.65 
20.2 

462 
93.3 

199.9 
.861 

43 
47 
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%
% 
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MANUFACTURED BY: R.E. CARROLL, INC. 1570 NORTH OLDEN AVE., TRENTON NJ
08638-3204 T: 609-695-6211/800-257-9365 F: 609-695-0102 www.recarroll.com

Disclaimer: APAR makes no warrantees, representation or conditions of any kind expressed or
implied for use with respect to these products. Final determination of suitability of the products for
the application  contemplated by the user is solely their responsibility. Website: www.apar.com 

Plot No. 18, TTC, Thane - Belapur Rd, opp. Rabale, MIDC Industrial Area, Rabale, Navi Mumbai,
Maharashtra 400701

http://www.apar.com/
http://www.apar.com/

