

## **Product Data Sheet**

MANUFACTURED BY: R.E. CARROLL, INC. 1570 NORTH OLDEN AVE., TRENTON NJ 08638-3204 T: 609-695-6211/800-257-9365 F: 609-695-0102 www.recarroll.com

Product:

IRM 902 07/10/2015

Revised HazMat Name:

Non-Regulated

Product Code: 2905-00

					Miles and the second
<u>Test</u>	<u>"UOM</u>	Method	_MIN	_MAX	<u>Typica</u> l
VISCOSITY@ 21 O'F	est	0445	19.20	21.50	19.65
API GRAVITY @60'F		04052	19.0	21.0	20.2
FLASH POINT, COG	'C	092	232		239
FLASH POINT, COG	'F	092	450		462
ANILINE POINT	'C	0611	90.0	96.1	93.3
ANILINE POINT	'F	0611	194.0	205.0	199.9
VISCOSITY-GRAVITY CONSTANT		02501	.860	.870	.861
NAPHTHENIC CARBON ATOMS, CN	%	02140	35		43
PARAFFINIC CARBON ATOMS, CP	%	02140		50	47

Plot No. 18, TTC, Thane - Belapur Rd, opp. Rabale, MIDC Industrial Area, Rabale, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400701